
Week 1 Day Date Start Time Field Home Away 

Game 1 Monday 29-May 6:00 PM Club Roma 4 Roma II Thorold II

Game 2 Monday 29-May 7:15 PM Club Roma 4 Roma III NOTL III

Game 3 Thursday 01-Jun 6:30 PM Virgil Sports Park NOTL I Roma I

Game 4 Wednesday 31-May 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold I NOTL II

Week 2 Day Date Start Time Field Home Away 

Game 1 Monday 05-Jun 6:30 PM Club Roma 4 Roma III NOTL I

Game 2 Thursday 08-Jun 6:00 PM Virgil Sports Park NOTL III Roma I

Game 3 Thursday 08-Jun 7:15 PM Virgil Sports Park NOTL II Roma II

Game 4 Wednesday 07-Jun 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold I Thorold II

Week 3 Day Date Start Time Field Home Away 

Game 1 Thursday 15-Jun 6:30 PM Virgil Sport Park NOTL I NOTL III

Game 2 Wednesday 14-Jun 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold II Roma I

Game 3 Thursday 15-Jun 6:00 PM Club Roma 4 Roma II Thorold I

Game 4 Thursday 15-Jun 7:15 PM Club Roma 4 Roma III NOTL II

Week 4 Day Date Start Time Field Home Away 

Game 1 Wednesday 21-Jun 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold II NOTL I

Game 2 Monday 19-Jun 6:00 PM Club Roma 4 Roma I Roma II

Game 3 Monday 19-Jun 7:15 PM Club Roma 4 Roma III Thorold I

Game 4 Thursday 22-Jun 6:30 PM Virgil Sport Park NOTL II NOTL III

Week 5 Day Date Start Time Field Home Away 

Game 1 Thursday 29-Jun 6:30 PM Club Roma 4 Roma II NOTL I

Game 2 Thursday 29-Jun 6:30 PM Virgil Sport Park NOTL II Roma I

Game 3 Wednesday 28-Jun 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold II Roma III

Game 4 Thursday 29-Jun 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold I NOTL III

Week 6 Day Date Start Time Field Home Away 

Game 1 Thursday 06-Jul 6:00 PM Virgil Sport Park NOTL I NOTL II

Game 2 Wednesday 05-Jul 6:30 PM South Confederation Park Thorold I Roma I

Game 3 Thursday 06-Jul 6:30 PM Club Roma 4 Roma II Roma III

Game 4 Thursday 06-Jul 7:15 PM Virgil Sport Park NOTL III Thorold II

Week 7 Day Date Start Time Field Home Away 

Game 1 Thursday 13-Jul 6:00 PM Virgil Sport Park NOTL I Thorold I

Game 2 Monday 10-Jul 6:30 PM Club Roma 4 Roma I Roma III

Game 3 Thursday 13-Jul 7:15 PM Virgil Sport Park NOTL III Roma II

Game 4 Wednesday 12-Jul 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold II NOTL II

Week 8 Day Date Start Time Field Home Away 

Game 1 Monday 17-Jul 6:00 AM Club Roma 4 Roma I NOTL I

Game 2 Thursday 20-Jul 6:30 PM Virgil Sport Park NOTL II Thorold I

Game 3 Wednesday 19-Jul 6:00 AM South Confederation Park Thorold II Roma II

Game 4 Monday 17-Jul 7:15 PM Club Roma 4 Roma III NOTL III



Week 9 Day Date Start Time Field Home Away 

Game 1 Thursday 27-Jul 6:00 PM Virgil Sport Park NOTL I Roma III

Game 2 Thursday 27-Jul 6:30 PM Club Roma Roma I NOTL III

Game 3 Wednesday 26-Jul 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold I Thorold II

Game 4 Thursday 27-Jul 7:15 PM Virgil Sport Park NOTL II Roma II

Week 10 Day Date Start Time Field Home Away 

Game 1 Thursday 03-Aug 6:30 AM Virgil Sport Park NOTL I NOTL III

Game 2 Wednesday 02-Aug 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold II Roma I

Game 3 Monday 31-Jul 6:00 PM Club Roma 4 Roma II Thorold I

Game 4 Monday 31-Jul 7:15 PM Club Roma 4 Roma III NOTL II

Week 11 Day Date Start Time Field Home Away 

Game 1 Wednesday 09-Aug 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold II NOTL I

Game 2 Thursday 10-Aug 6:30 PM Club Roma 4 Roma I Roma II

Game 3 Thursday 10-Aug 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold I Roma III

Game 4 Thursday 10-Aug 6:30 PM Virgil Sport Park NOTL II NOTL III

Week 12 Day Date Start Time Field Home Away 

Game 1 Wednesday * 16-Aug 6:00 PM Club Roma 4 Roma II NOTL I

Game 2 Thursday 17-Aug 7:15 PM Club Roma 4 Roma I NOTL II

Game 3 Wednesday 16-Aug 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold II Roma III

Game 4 Thursday 17-Aug 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold I NOTL III

Week 13 Day Date Start Time Field Home Away 

Game 1 Thursday 24-Aug 6:30 PM Virgil Sport Park NOTL I NOTL II

Game 2 Monday 21-Aug 6:00 PM Club Roma 4 Roma I Thorold I

Game 3 Monday 21-Aug 7:15 PM Club Roma 4 Roma II Roma III

Game 4 Wednesday 23-Aug 6:00 PM South Confederation Park Thorold II NOTL III

Locations

Club Roma: Roma Field (125 Vansickle Rd, St. Catharines, ON L2S 3W4)

Thorold: South Confederation Park ( Confederation Ave. Thorold, ON L2V 5A6)

Niagara-on-the-Lake: (1565 Four Mile Creek Rd, Virgil, ON L0S 1T0)


